## TIOGA COUNTY LANDOWNERS GROUP

The Tioga County Landowners Group has been formed to join landowners in Tioga County together to obtain the best possible gas lease compatible with our ownership goals. We seek to be a strong organization dedicated to community education and an open information exchange. We will strive to be a resource to help further educate landowners about the impacts of gas leasing and drilling so landowners can make wise decisions about their property.

The goals of the Tioga County Landowners Group are to assist Tioga County landowners achieve a desirable gas lease agreement with the emphasis on the following:

- A base lease composed with addendums that meets landowner needs
- Sensitivity to the Community and to the Environment
- Protection of personal property
- Increased compensation and royalty

The purpose of the Tioga County Landowners Group is to obtain the best possible gas lease compatible with our ownership goals. Other benefits of joining the Tioga Landowners Group include:

- Networking with other landowners in the area
- Being kept up-to-date on upcoming events and educational seminars
- Developing a lease that obtains the best terms to protect you, your property, and the environment while maximizing bonus payments and royalties.

The Tioga County Landowners Group covers all of Tioga County, NY. If you own property in Tioga County then we encourage you to **JOIN NOW!** There is no cost to join the group and you are under no obligation to sign the gas lease the group develops.

You can join the Tioga County Landowners Group by either filling out our:

online membership form at http://www.tiogagaslease.org

OR

mailing in a completed copy of the Landowners Questionnaire Form

## WHAT CAN YOU DO TO HELP?

- 1. If you know of other landowners in Tioga County who might be interested in joining the Tioga County Landowners Group, then please forward the webpage address http://www.tiogagaslease.org to them.
- 2. The Tioga County Landowners Group is also seeking volunteers to help with group organization. We have a number of committees and volunteer activities that you can participate in as we continue to move forward. If you are interested in volunteering, then please send an email to tiogagaslease@aol.com.
- 3. Hang up the Tioga Gas Lease Flyer in public areas to help spread the word! You can find copies of the flyer on the website: http://www.tiogagaslease.org/join.html.
- 4. Make copies of this information sheet and give it to people you know. You can find copies of this information sheet on the website: http://www.tiogagaslease.org/join.html.

http://www.tiogagaslease.org